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Florida Department of Law Enforcement

Global Profile Sheet

Name : Gary L Ward

Race : BIk |Sex : M " |Education : High School
Employment
Agency [Class|Type|Start DatefSep. Date Sep. Reason TEA|FP Date
Heolly Hill Police Terminated for Violating Agency Policy
Department = FT Si7acts Ll Rl (No Moral Character Violation) N | 4/29/2013

Salary Incentive
Basic LE Career Dev. Education Maximum Eligible
$0 $0 50 $0

Mandatory Firearms Qualification
Law Enforcement Officer Firearms Qualification Standard:; 6/18/2013

Certification
Type|Number Status [Cert. Date[Man. Retr. Due Date|Mand. Retr. Comp. Date
LE 309388 |inactive Employment | _6/17/2013 | 613012017
Topics
Topic Topic DatelRecert Date StatuslMet Req
There is no topic information available.
Exam
Exam Type Exam Date Form Part 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4 Part 5 Overall Amended
LE 12/12/2012 3 Pass N/T N/T N/T N/T Pass
Exam Type Exam Date Form Vendor Location Overall
BATLE 3/8/2011 Q7LE1 industrialiorganizational Solutions Yolusia Pass

Equivalency
Agencyl Discipline] Date Of Application | Decision Date Approval Authority | Date Appticant Advised TApp Status|Exp Date

This Person has no Equivalency records entered.

Training
Start DatelEnd Date|Sequence[Version Title GradelHours Taught
20111171 i Enf t Basl
wzzzott | 2azorz |CE2OUANTT 201107 R e ronram asic| p 770

WMD/ICS Training for Certified Law Enforcement Officers
l

https://www.fdle.state.ﬂ.us/ATMS2/instmctors/GlobalProﬁle.asp?ﬁller=Glo. . 5/13/2014
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Global Profile
Training Name Completion Date
Weapons cof Mass Destruction(WMD) 2/3/2012
21312012

Incident Command System (ICS)

http

s://www.fdle.state.ﬂ.us/ATMS2/instruct0rs/GlobalProﬁle.asp‘?ﬁller=Glo...

Gary L Ward

5/13/2014



Affidavit of Separation: CJST Form #61

AFFIDAVIT OF SEPARATION

FOLE

Fiorida Department of

Law Enforcement

pry— da o

Incorporated by Reference in Rule
11B-20.001(3)(a)5.a., and 11B-27.002(3)(a)15.,

F.AC.

Sociai Security Numbe_

Narne: Ward, Gary L

Agency name: Holly Hill Police Department
Agency ORI: /i NN
Date empioyed: 6/7/2013
Separation Reasons

O AN e

6. Separation Date: 10/10/2013

Page 1 of 2

7 2448

CJSTC

Employment Class & Type
Full-Time Law Enforcement

7A. ADMINISTRATIVE - ROUTINE

- . -
¢~ Voeluntary separation not involving
misconduct

i Transfer within agency. No break in service
I Retired. Not involving misconduct
" Decsased

b Budgetary Constraints. Local and Federal
grants not renewed.

L Extended leave of absence
Type:
Perjods of Time:

P Military leave of absence
Periods of Time:

I Suspension
Periods of Time:

F7 Administraive termination not involving
misconduct.

i~ Special elected or appointed
Position:
Anticipated term:

¥ Instructor request for change of affiliation

7B. ADMINISTRATIVE - NCN-ROUTINE
I~ Faiure to compiete basic recruit training

T Failure to pass the State Officer Certification
Examination

7C. ADMINISTRATIVE - SUBSTANDARD
PERFORMANCE

I Failure to satisfactorily complete agency field
training program (training performance issues)

T Fallure to perform assigned tasks
satisfactority

7D. OTHER - EXAMPLE

I~ Excessive absenteeism; failure to report for
duty and sleeping on duty.and ete. _

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
PROFESSIONALISM
PROFESSIONAL COMPLIANCE
SECTION

7E. UNFAVCRABLE - MISCONDUCT

i Voluntary separation or refirement whiie
being investigated for violation of agency or
training school policy not invelving a moral
character violation defined in Rule 11B-27.0011,
F.A.C.

I~ Voluntary separation or retirement in lieu of
termination for violaticn of agency or training
school policy not invoiving a moral character
viclation defined in Rule 11B-27.0011%, F.A.C,

vV Terminated for violation of agency or training
schoo! policy (Not involving a moral character
violation defined in Rule 11B-27.0011, F.A.C.}

S S|

7F. Form CJSTC-61A must be completed and
submitted with form CJSTC-61 for any of the
following:

I Voluntary separation or retirement while
being investigated for violation of Section 943.13
(4}, F.S., or violation of moral character standards
defined in Rule 11B-27.0011, F.A.C.

ju
b Valuntary separation or retirement in lieu of
termination for violation of Section 943.13(4),
F.S., or violation cf moral character standards
defined in Rule 11B-27.0011, FA.C.

{7 Terminated for violation of Section 943.13(4),
F.S., or violation of moral character standards as
defined by Rule 11B-27.0011, F.AC.

NOTICE: Section 943.139(2), F.S., requires the execution of an Affidavit of Separation by the employing agency in a case of officer separation. If the officer
is separated, whether voluntary or involuntarily, for failure to comply with provisions of Section 943.13, F.S., the agency is required to so specify when

compieting the Affigayit
misdemear f, copd degree.

eparation Supplement form CJSTC-61A. WARNING: Intentiona: false execution of this Affidavit of Separation constitutes a

JPIARK D. Barkret

’©-22. 13

8. Agency Administrator or Designee's Signature
CHIEF OF [oures

9. Agency Acministrator or Designee's Printed Name

11, Agency Administrator or Designee's Titie

AFFIDAVIT

10. Date signed

12, STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF l/ﬁw.ﬁ& . The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this date

by MALK. D, E&L&(Eﬁ

who is personally known

of identification:

PATRICAE ZUEGG
MY COMMSSION # DD 92625

Print, type, or stamp Commissioned Nam§eesd Ly

hitps://www. fdle.state. fl.us/ATMS2/Forms/CISTC6 1 asp?person_nbr=368097& ssn=| R agcy_nbr=290&employ... 10/11/2013



Affidavit of Separation: CJST Form #61 Page 2 of 2

Notary Seal: Upon witnessing the agency administrator cr designee's signing of this affidavit, the notary
public shall complete the notary biock.

Effective 10/16/1297 Form Effective Date 6/9/2208

https:/Aww. fdle state fLus/ATMS2/Forms/CISTC61 .asp?person_nbr=368097&ssn- R 22cy_nbr=290&employ... 10/11/2013



Affidavit of Separation: CIST Form #61 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF SEPARATION

FOLE SUPPLEMENT

Florida

Department of Incorporated by Reference in Rule

Law Enforcement 11B-20.001 (3)(8)5b, and 11B-35.001 (6)(b),
F.A.C.

P PR, e e e T e - — e

Form CJSTC-81A must be completed and submitted with form CJSTC-61 for any of the following:

® Voluntary separation or retirement while being investigated for violation of Section 943.13(4}, F.S., or vioiation of moral character
standards defined in Rule 118-27.0011, F.A.C.

® Voluntary separation or retirement in lieu of termination for violation of Section 943.13(4), F.S.,, or violation of moral character
standards defined in Rule 118-27.0011, FA.C.

® Terminated for violation of Section 943.13(4), F.S., or victation of moral character standards as defined in Rule 11B-27.0011,
F.AC.

1. Officer or Instructor's Name: Ward, Gary L

2. Officer or Instructor's Address: ||| NG

3 Officer or Instructor's Telephone _

Number:

4 Agency or training school contact person: (For more

information): Holly Hill Police Department

5.  Contact Telephone Number: (386) 248-9491

@, Detailed Description of Misconduct: Do not use generic terminology in this section such as conduct unbecoming,
failed to meet agency standards, violation of agency operating procedures, etc. Detailed information describing the act
of misconduct is needed for efficient processing.

During the early morning hours of October 10, 2013, Officer Gary Ward was arrested by the Daytora Beach Police
Department and charged with one count of Domes’uc Violence. As a probationary employee, Gary Ward's conduct is contrary
to the good order and discipline of the agency. Immediate termination of his employment for failure to meet department
standards.

7.  Criminal Charges Filed: Yes ¥ No [

https:/fwww.fdle.state.fl.us/ ATMS2/Forms/CISTC6 IA‘asp?person_nbr:B68097&ssn_&agcy_nbr=290&emp1.,. 10/11/2013



Affidavit of Separation: CIST Form #61 Page 2 of 2

CHARGE(S): Battery (Domestic Violence) 784.03(1)(A)1

e e T EEES S ——_ S —- S——— ———— s —— TS TS T == .. S .=}
Effective 10/16/1992 Form Effective 6/9/2008

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/ ATMS2/Forms/CISTC6 1A .asp?person_nbr~368097&ssn—: agcy _nbr=290&empl...  10/11/2013



FOLE

Florida Department of Criminal Justice Professionalism Rick Scott, Governor
Law Enforcement Post Office Box 1489 Pam Bondi, Attorney General

Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1489 Jeff Atwater, Chief Financial Officer
Gerald M. Bailey (850) 410-8600 Adam Putnam, Commissioner of Agriculture
Comimissioner www.fdie state fl.us

March 20, 2014

Subject: Letter of Acknowledgment
Re: Battery — Domestic Viclence; Case #36448

Dear Mr. Ward:

Anytime an employing agency disciplines an officer for miscenduct, the Criminal Justice Standards and
Training Commission must review the charge(s) and disciplinary action taken to ensure compliance with
Commission rules. Subsequently, Commission Staff will notify the employing agency and officer of the
results of the review in writing. If the penalty conforms to the disciplinary penalty provided by rule, the
officer and employing agency shall be notified, by a Letter of Acknowledgment, that no further action
shall be taken. If the penalty does not conform to such disciplinary penalty prescribed by rule, the officer
and employer shall be notified, in writing, of further action to be taken.

Commission Staff affirms that the disciplinary action taken by your agency falls within the penalty
guideline, specified in Rule 11B-27.005, Florida Administrative Code, for such misconduct.

This official Letter of Acknowledgment affirms that no further action will be taken in this matter by the
Criminal Justice Standards and Training Commission. You are required to notify Commission Staff of
any appeal of the employing agency's final disciplinary action. The result of any such appeal may affect
your case. Future acts of misconduct may subject your certification as an officer to disciplinary action by
the Commission. This Letter of Acknowledgment may be considered an aggravating circumstance for
future acts of misconduct.

R. Stacy Lehman, Training and Research Manager
Bureau of Standards

Criminal Justice Professionalism Program

RSL/ah

cc: Holly Hilt Police Department

Service » Integrity * Respect + Quality

F3



HOLLY HILL POLICE DEPARTMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date: Thursday, October 10, 2013

Mr. James McCroskey
Office of the City Manager

From: Chief Mark D. Barker

To:

Subject: Termination Recommendation — Probationary Officer Ward

Attached you will find documentation related to the arrest and subsequent
suspension from duty of Probationary Officer Gary Ward.

Based upon the findings of a criminal investigation conducted by members of the
Daytona Beach Police Department, supported by the sworn statement of Officer
Ward s} probable cause has been established that Ward committed an act of
domestic violence.

Pursuant to mandatory protocol, I have directed that all information relative to
Officer Ward’s arrest be forwarded to the Florida Department of Law
Enforcement — Criminal Justice Standards and Training Commission for
disciplinary review.

His conduct, as detailed in the arrest affidavit, is contrary to this department’s
Code of Honer, as well as our rules, regulations, and generaf orders.

It is my professional recommendation that Officer Ward’s employment with this
agency be terminated immediately.



City of Holly Hill Mail - Susper. .n of Officer Gard Ward Page 1 of 1

B TheCupof
H n Hﬂl Mark Barker< mbarker@hollyhillfi.org>

Suspension of Officer Gard Ward

Thu, Oct 10, 2013 at 433 AM

Jeff Miller< jmiller@hollyhillfl. org>
To: Mark Barker <mbarker@holiyhiilfl.org>, Steve Aldrich <saldrich@holiyhiliff.org>

At approximately 1:30am, Sergeant Michael Coomans contacted me reference an ongoing domestic vioience incident

involving Officer Gary Ward. According to Sergeant Coomans, at anproximately 12:48am, the Daytona Beach Police

Sergeant Coomans was priefed about the incident from Sergeant McBride ~ Daytona Beach Police Departiment on-shift
supervisor, According to Sergeant McBride, Wards’*contacted the police after Ward broke the passenger
side windew of their vehicle and became extremely aggressive. The two were arguing over an incident that happened
earller in the day. -added that Ward was intoxicated and had been drinking at the 509 Club located on Seabreeze
BEvd.‘explained that Ward had thrown several things at her and threatened to “kill her” if she contacted the
police.

| met with Sergeant McBride and he provided the charging affidavit and a sworn statement. Sergeant Coomans collected
Wards’ departmental issued firearm and pliaced it in a secure compariment at the poiice department. Captain Aldrich
changed all the door codes. As of nowhs no longer living at the apartment until Ward is apprehended.

| have attached Sergeant Coomans memo, the charging affidavit with-lvritten statement. 1 have alse sent an
email to the supervisors explaining that Officer Ward is no longer permitted to be in the building. In fact, Sergeant
McBride asked that we detain Ward if he showed up at the police department, {He is not due to work until Friday night.)
Sergeant McBride also expiained that Officer McClain obtalned an audio statement o but it was not available
until Captain Cpunick arrived.

At approximately 4:15am, Ward was arrested at his apartment complex without incident. Captain Aldrich and | served him
with a notice of suspension.

All of the documents are in an envelope located in Pat's box.

Captain Jeffrey Miller
Holly Hill Police Department
Operations Commarder
386-248-2488 (Desk)
386-248-9480 (Fax)
jmiller@hollyhilifl.org

Please Note: Fiorida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from city officials regarding city business
are public records available to the public and media upon request. Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. if you do
not want your e-matl address released in response to a pubiic-records request, dc not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead,
contact this office by phone or in writing.

Any incoming e-mai! reply to this communication wili be electronically filtered for "spam” ard/or "viruses." That filtering process may
result in such regly being gquarantined (i.e, potentially not received at our site at aii) and/or delayed in reaching us. For that reason, we
may not receive your reply andfor we may not receive it in a timely manner. Accordingly, you shculd consider serding communications
to us which are particularly important or time-sensitive by means otier than e-mail.

Pleasa Note; Floride has a very broad public records law, Most written communications teo or frem city offiicizls regarding city
business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Under Florida law, e-mall addresses ate public records,
If you do not want your e-mail address raleasad in response te a puhlic-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity.
Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing,

Any incoming e-mail reply to this communicatien will be electronically filtered for “spam“ and/cr “viruses,” That filtering procass
may tesult in swch reply being guarantined [i.e.,

potentlially not recelved at our site at all) and/or delayed in reaching us. For that reason, we may not receive your reply and/or
we may not raceive it in a timely manner. Accordingly, you should consider sending communications to us which are particularly
impertant eor time-sensitive by means other then e-mail,

¢ : — T ==

SR——

https://mail. google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a5343172bb& view=pt&search=inbox&msg=... 10/10/2013



HOLLY HILL POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date: 10/10/2013
To: Captain Miller
From: Sergeant Michael Coomans #126

Subject: Off Duty Officer Gary Ward

On 10-10-13 at 01:41 hours, I received a call from Sergeant McBride of the Daytona
Beach Police Department reference a domestic disturbance 1nv01vmg Gary

fficer from this agency. Sergeant McBride advised Mr
were involved in an argument inside their apartment a

j o

uring this time, Mr. Ward threw furniture around the apartment. Said argument
then continued into the parking lot; at which time Mr. Ward busted the windshield of
their blue 2005 Dodge Stratus. It is unknown at this time whether said vehicle was
occupied or not when the windshield was busted. Mr. Ward then left the scene; at which
-callcd the police. As a result of the incident, Sergeant McBride stated his

time
officer would be completing an affidavit against Mr. Ward for battery simple domestic
violence. Sergeant McBride further stated if contact was made with Mr. Ward he would
be arrested. Mr. Ward’s whereabouts are currently unknown. Contact was made with
Captain Miller who advised me to retrieve Mr. Ward’s service weapon along with a copy
of the affidavit. I recovered said weapon from Officer Steven Catalano and placed it

evidence for safekeepi ing this time, Officer Catalano stated Mr. Ward made the
following statement t rior to leaving the scene: “If you call the police, I will

kill you!”



HOLLY HILL POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date: October 10, 2013
To: Officer Gary Ward
From:  Captain Jeffrey Miller

Subject: Suspension of Official Police Duties

By order of the Office of the Chief of Police, your duties and powers as a Holly Hill
police officer are immediately suspended until further notice. You are to surrender your
police identification, service weapon, and any departmental keys. Also, you are not
allowed to access the police department without Captain Aldrich or myself being present.

Based on your availability, please contact the Chief’s Office in order to schedule a
meeting.



7th. Judicial Circuit 707

Charging Affidavit - Volusia Arrest # Bk # Pg# 1 of 2
ARREST L] NoTICE TO APPEAR [1  AFFIDAVIT cc.[1} aour X suvenite [ | Someee
Agency Agsnoy Case
(ORI} FL: F| Name DAYTONA BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT Number: 130017821
y UCR: Dale Time of
FCICNCIC Chack? D ves [ INo |OBTS# - Py
ADDRESS OF ARREST [Street, City, Stats, Zip): Arrested: D
By: Number:  D90573
NAWE (Lest} (First) (Middia) AKAL Sex: Race:
DEFENDANT Ward Gary L M B
DOos, Ages: Driver's Lic./ Stata: Year 885#-
Height: Welght: Hair: ves: P.0.B. Statement:
510 220 BLK BRO (Gly, State, Country} FL yes [] ol |
Scars, Marks, Business & Citizenship:
Tatoos: Occupatom Yeslg NoD
Probatior: vee [ No G I Sexual Predator: Yes [ 8o (X [ English:  vee Ho [ | DeafiMute: Yes [_JNo

STREET, APT. NUMBER} (CITY) (STATE) Zi» CODE RESIDENCE PHONE

RESIDENCE PHONE

Addcoss - Other (EmpioyerfSchool) (STREET, APT. NUMBER) € (STATE) ZIP CODE BUS/SCHOOL PHONE]

m-, ves [_] iAnaa‘:mem.s: idoitey? L] sttements) L1 NiASchedue []  Repot ] vraic infactiontsy ] o] IZ‘.’EL% 1

#1) 8 b tery Touch/Strike (Domestio) rE[] misoD oro (| FORD: 74 4304 Glaton o= *™ Mo Bond

#2 Charge: FELD MISDE] ORDI:I FS{ORD: Citation No.: Bond:

#3 Charge: FELD MISDD ORDD FS/ORD: Citation No.x Bond:
copersr. Amstegr [ ] N1 Fet. [ tisa. [ eat. ] o [ wra (]| coversz. amestear v[ ] [ Fot. [T vasa. [ vt [ o [ wa [

#1 NAME Last) (Flrst) (Middie} Race: Sex: ROR: Age:

H2 NAME (Last) (First) (Middis) Race: Sex: Dop: Age:
The undersigned certifies and swears that there is probable cause to believe the above-named defendant,

on the 10 day of October , 2013 , at approximately 1253 BMam. [pm.

at__ within Volusia County, violated the faw and did then and there:

On 1011 OWroximately 0053 hours | wagdi (o] _n referance to a domestic disturbance. Upon arrival [
spoke wit (V-1) who advisediilililian Gary Ward (S-1) were in a domestic disturbance. V-1 advised the argument began
earlier in the day and was verbal only at that time.

V-1 stated D-1 left the residence and after several hours she went looking for him and had her mother take their child. V-1 advised she went to his
mother's house ficst and he was not there. V-1 then went to several bars on Seabreeze Bivd. and noticed him exiting (509) bar and lounge. V-1
approached D-1 and told him to give V-1 the keys to the car because he had been drinking. D-1 then threw the vehicle keys into a shrub. V-1 and D-1
located the keys after a few minutes searching.

OO~ SO =

10 V-1 stated that was when the argument escalated. D-1 then "bowed up® at V-1 stating "If you call the cops | will lose my job, if i fose my job I'm going
11 to kill you." V-1 drove D-1 back to the residence as he exited the passenger side of the vehicle he punched the windshield breaking the glass. D-1
12 and V-1 went up to the apartment and V-1 told D-1 she was going fo stay at her mother's residenca. D-1 became angry and threw a cell phone

13 charger at V-1 striking her in the leg.D-1 then kicked over a coffee table and threw a baby bottle at V-1. V-1 called law enforcement at that time.

14 D-1was not on scene when officers amived. V-1 informed officers that D-1 was currently employed with Holly Hill Police Department. D-1's duty

15 issued firearm was located in the family vehicle. Sgt. McBride arrived on scene and contacted the Holly Hill on call supervisor. Hally Hill arrived on

MANDATORY YOU NEED NOT APPEAR IN COURT BUT MUST COMPLY WITH FINE, AND COSTS
NOTICE TO APPEAR rRatintes [l INSTRUGTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF YOUR COPY L1 | Amctn:

| AGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT HEREIN TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE INDICATED, | UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD | WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR
BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED FINE, | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST WILL BE ISSUED.

JUVE
DISP,
SIGNATURE OF JUVENILE PARENT OR CUSTODIAN CITATION
. No
SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT Date RELATIONSHIP TO JUVENILE
Sviom to and subscribed before me, the urdersignet Tewearaifm the above statemants ara correst and ue R Thumb
this 10 cay of.October , 2013 |
Name:
Notary Public [:] Law Enforcement or Corrections Oﬂ]oerg OFFICERRICOMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE
) F MCCLAIN KERRILEE DY0573

Persanay Known [ Producsd tdenticston ] NAME (PRINTED) iD NUMBER

Type of identification:

OFFICIAL USE ONLY —_—




Narrative 707.B L] arrest

supplement D:T::ewt:: Appear %j‘::eltnile gzm?se Page# 7 of 13
Defendant =5t (Fhst) (ade) | Agency Case
Name: Ward Gary L Number: 130017821

Sgﬁgﬁgg., Yes[ ] | Attachments: Affidavitts)? [] Statement(s) [ ] NTA Schedule [] Report [ Traffic Infraction(s) [_] éﬁie_s”
. Charge: FEL[] Mo [] ?RD [ | Fsrome: Citation No.- Boad:
\ Chargs: FEL[] MisD [ ] OF® [ ] | FORD: Citation No.: Bond:
\ Charge: FEL[] MISB [] oo [] | FIORD: Citation No.; Bond:

18

information and victim packet was given to V-1.

16 scene to take possession of the weapon, Officer Catalano recorded the incident using his {Axen Flex Body Cam). Officer Catalano also took 22
17 digital photos that were submitted to property and evidence. V-1 completed a written swom statement and advised she did want fo prosecute. VINE

Sworn lo and subscribed befors me, the undereigned I m the above
this 40 day of Qgtohor 2043
] )

are correct and true

Right Thumb

Name:
Notary Publc D Law Enforcement Officer E OFFICERS/COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE

ritoom [ ] Produced dontcaton [ ] | yjoco) AN KERRI-LEE D90573
Type of faentification: NAME (PRINTED) D NUMBER




Witness/Victim/Evidence

D Arrest

X Affidavit B4 Adutt
- ) Court Case
Form 707 A E] Nofice to Appear D Juvenile Number: Page# 2 of 2
Dafendant (Last) (=irst) (Middle) Agency Case
Name: Ward Gary I Number: 130017821
Name; (Last) {First) (Middle) Vic [ Race: Sex: Age: SEN:
.- SRR
Address Zip: Home: Statlement:
Bus/School Zip: Rus:
Addrass: Phone:
Relative! Ralative/Contact Phone:
Contact Name Address:
Name: (Last} (First) (Middle} Vie Race: Sex: Age: SSh:
wt ] m1r[]
Address Zip: Home: Staternants
(#. Street, City, Sate): Phane; D Yes EI No
Bus/Scho! Zp: Bus:
Address: Phone:
Relafive! Relative/Cortact
Contact Name Address; g
Name: (Last} {First} {Middle) Vic : Raos: Sex: Age: Do8: S8N:
wi [ ] v e[l
Address Zip: Home: Statemsnt:
@, Sirest, Clty, Stato): Pheno: [Jves []No
BusiScheat Zlp: Bus:
Address: Phore:
Relative/ Relative/Contact Bhone:
Contsct Name Addreas:
Name: (Last) (First) (Middle) Vic Race: Sex: Age: 20B: SSN:
—
Wit Ml r[]
Address Zip: Home: Statement:
#, Street, City, State): Phone: E] Yes D No
Bus/Scheol Zip: Bus:
Address: Phona:
Ralalive/ RelativeiCentact Bhones:
Contact Name Address:
Nems: (Laet) (First) (Middle) Vie | | Race: Sex: Aga: 008 SSN:
wit [ m =]
Address Zip: Home: Siztement:
(#, Streat, City, State): Phone: ElYas E] No
Bus/Schooi Zip: Bus:
Address: Phone:
Relafive! Refative/Contact Phone:
Contact Name Addressa:
Name; (Last) (First) {Middle) Vic [ | Race: Sex: Apge: DQO3: SSN:
we [ v e[
Address Zip: Home: Skatemsnt
(#, Street, City, State); Phono; D Yes I:] No
Bus/School 2Zi; Bus:
Addrass: Phone;
Ralative/ Relative/Contact Phone:
Contact Nama Addrass:
EVIDENCE COLLECTED
Dascription of Evidence Date Recovered Model Seriall.D. Number Drug Amount
Owmer Name (Last) {First) {Addrass) (Phone) Value
Description of Evidence Date Recovered Madal Seriall.D. Number Drug Ameunt
Ovier Name (Last) {First) (Address) {Phone) Valua
Description: of Evidence Date Recaverad Mode! Seraf.D, Number Drug Amount
Description of Evidence Drata Recovered Mode{ Sarialfi.D. Number Drug Amount
Descrintion of Evidetice Date Recovered Model Eeriall.D. Number Drug Amount
Descripton of Evidence Date Recovered Modei Serial.D. Number Drug Amecunt
Descriplion of Evidence Date Recoverac Mode! Serial/l.D. Numbar Drug Amount
Description of Evidence Date Recovered Mode] Serialll.D. Numbar Drug Amound
Description of Evidence Date Recovered Model Seravl.D. Number Orug Amount
| certify that the foregoing s a complete list of MCCLAIN KERRI-LEE Deo573 DBPD
witnesses/victims & evidence known to me. Investigating Officar 12 Numbar Agency
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VICTIM/WITNESS STATEMENT '

70 BE COMPLETED BY OFFICER
CASE NUMB

INCIDENT TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: OFFICER NAME! 3 QN

worn statement regarding the crime I was 2 victim of fwitness

I Do hereby make the following s
to on 5 stand that it is 2 criminal violation to make a swom stafement that contains false information and
that T could be with perjury for doing so. [ swear that the following information is the ruth to the best of my knowledge.

*
N4 0Jér ims
| 14 vl fpmalf fhat he fhouau he
used Y 4o woork u)t'Hn )\)o%mj 1«: ‘/w

A roul lhome e S*Drmr’é Qp (:EQLM AD.,
T SMeowed  Qwnordl, aler He ;\pr his -!'—7154_?

r

e .
m_s‘mn He u:)e.(‘ 79,()3 '17) h:s  moMms)-
T beliewe  he was ‘H/\_/’l‘£ . @{,«/ hovrs, |
Snour@d and Ane ng,msd T4 ang. el

< /"\u‘- “WaD /‘AE\

W‘T ca\d s2c v 141 he N/AS r?AC.L..,,
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VICTIM/WITNESS ST.
.- : 70 BE COMPLETED BY OFFICER

INCIDENT TYPE: : CASE NUMBER:

INCIDENT LOCATION: OFFICER NAMBE: .- Ye VAN
VICTIM [:I WITNESS D (check one)

YOUR NAME: DATE OF BIRTH:

ADDRESS: CITY/STATE/ZIP:

HOMEPHONE: () WORKPHONE: ( )

EMPLOYMENT: WORK HOURS:

I Do hereby make the following sworn statement regarding the crime I was a victim of /witness
to on / /. Tunderstand that it is a crimina! violation o make a sworn statement that contains false information and
that T could be charged with perjury for doing so. I swear that the following information is the truth to the best of my knowledge.
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Sworn to me at:
This .

Signature:
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VICTIM/WITNESS STATEMENT
. : 70 BT COMPLETED BY OFFICER 7
INCIDENT TYPE: : ' CASE NUMBER: '
INCIDENT LOCATION: OFFICER NAME; . A
~N ) —t
VICTIM D WITNESS D {check one)
YOUR NAME: DATEOFRBIRTH:
ADDRESS: CITY/STATE/ZIP:
HOMEPHONE: () WORKPHONE: ()
ﬁ EMPLOYMENT: WORK HCURS:
1 Do hereby make the foliowing sworn statement regarding the crime I'was a victim of /witness
"1 understand that it is & criminal violation fo make & swom statement that contains false information and

foon / /
that I could bs charged with perjury for doing so. I swear that the following information is the truth to the best of my knowiedge.
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NOTARY PLIBLIC/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER)

Sworn io me at:
This day of
Signature:




: From:Volusia County Branch Jai’ 3863233542 10/1]"”013 08:22 #393 P.001/007
\ { County of Volusia

N ol Dept. of Public Protection

% Division of Corrections
Volusia C ¢ Volusia County Branch Jail
olusia Lounty Caller Service Box 2865
Daytona Beach, FL 32120-2865
254-1546 « Fax (386) 323-3542

Fax

o: Chief Barker — HHPD From; Warden McClelland
lFax: 9-248-2480 Date; 10/10/13
’F’hone: 6 pages plus caversheet
Re: FYI — Officer intake CC:

CuUrgent M For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply 3 Please Recycle

Please see attached report.

Volusia County Branch Jall, County of Volusia, Florida




From:Volusia County Branch Jai! 3863233542 1071072013 08:22 #393 P.002/007

Volusia County Division of Corrections
Incident Report Page:

THE INFORMATION 8ELOW WILL BE FILLED IN COMPLETELY BY THE PERSON FILING THE REPORT AT THE THVE THE INCIDENT
TAKES PLACE., USE VIDC 402 {SUPPLEMMENTAL REPORT)} FOR CONTINUATION,

SUBJECT: LEC Booking DATE: 10/10/2013 THMVE: 05:30
INMIATE NAME: Ward, Gary BCOKING NUMBER: 810346 CELL: Intake
On ahove date and approximate time Ward, Gary 910346 wes booked into VCB! on chargss of M/Domestic Battery with no band. VCB}
staff was advised that {/M Ward is currently employed as a Holly Hill Potice Qfficer. [D & Recelving was closad and all inmates were
secured for I/M Ward's processing. I/M Ward was processed w/c incident and a Mugshot Suppression Form was completed. |/M Wartd
was then escorted ta Unit 15 for housing and norma! inteke operations were resumed.

sttt il e Lt. Galienkamp 10/16/2013 05:50
SIGNATURE PRIMTED NAME NUMBER DAYE & TIME

CORRECTIVE ACTION OR COMMENTS BY SUPERVISOR

SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME NUMBER DATE & TIME

CORRECTIVE ACTION OR COMMERNT BY SUPERVISOR

As repuorted.

-

— Lt. Galienkamp 713 10/9/2013 22:00
SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME NUMBER DATE & TIME

SENIOR MANAGEMENT REVIEW

[ e ,/ Fory TS R Jax A dif Fo oz

{'ﬂéx;ﬁZ% /Z/é /77 /// // n/ ©#  \pplefr  poro

SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME " NUMBER 7 7 DATE & TIVIE
YCDC 401 (REVISED 2012)




From:Volusia County Branch Jail 3863233542 16/10/2013 08:22 #393 P.003/007




From:Volusia County Branch Jail 3863233542 10/10/2013 08:23 #393 P.004/007

October 10, 2013 05:48

Jail Management System
Demoegraphics - 910346 WARD, GARY
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IN THE COUNTY COURT, SEVENTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR
VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA
VS. CASE NUMBER: 2013 315132 MMDB

GARY LEANDRE WARD
/

A DEFENDANT

ANNOUNCEMENT OF NO INFORMATION

The State of Florida, by and through its undersigned Assistant State Attorncy, announces
and hereby files a No Information or intent not to prosecute with respect to the following
charge(s):

1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

Dated this <JC day of October, 2013, A.D., at DAYTONA BEACH, Florida.

&

SN e Ca S3
MICHELE S SIMONSEN
ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY
BAR NUMBER: 0937878

PHYSICAL EVIDENCE: DAYTONA BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT, DBPD130017821

X IS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR COURT AND MAY BE DISPOSED OF
ACCORDING TO LAW. . C":'d :‘7"}\\
00 3

BUREAU OF STAMIMARDS o
CRIMINAL JUSTICE
STANDARDS AND TRAINING
COMMISSION




